

State Bank of India versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr.

CWP No.13798 of 2025

[Item No.S-10]

27.08.2025

Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

The borrower has not been impleaded as a party respondent. Faced with this situation, counsel for the petitioner-Bank, prays for a week's time to file necessary application.

Needful be done by the next date. List on

04.09.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 27, 2025
(Shivender/Bhardwaj)