

SBI Vs State of H.P & ors.

CWP No.13798 of 2025

[Item D-3]
16.10.2025

Present: Ms. Prajwal Busta, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No.3.

Proxy counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3. Reply be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account of unfortunate death of Mr. M.C. Verma, Advocate.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for 25.11.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

October 16, 2025 (*mamta*)