

SBI vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.13798 of 2025

Item No.D-31

27.05.2026 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Raman Prashar, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Replies on behalf of respondents have not been filed. Be filed on or before next date.

List on **30.06.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

27th May, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)